
Edgewood University (4-3) -vs- Carroll (Wis.) (7-4)
3/11/2026 at Pensacola , Florida (Blue Wahoos Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cole Pulliam (1-0)
Loss: Noah Hoffman (1-1)
HBP: Cole Sparkman, Ben Olsen
PB: None
 
Start: 7:30 PM   Time: 4:08   Attendance: 276   Weather: 73
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Edgewood University 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 1 11 10 3
Carroll (Wis.) 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 2 0 10 10 3

Edgewood University 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kyle Prindle ss 2 1 0 0 3 0 2
Hayden Hellenbrand 3b 4 1 1 2 1 0 0
Jacob Carney 1b 5 1 2 2 1 0 5
Aidan Kammer 2b 6 1 1 1 0 3 0
Mac Vesperman dh 3 1 2 0 2 1 0
    Jacob Minnear dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Steies ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dominic Lee lf 6 1 1 0 0 1 3
Ben Truby c 2 2 0 1 2 0 0
Ryan Harris rf 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
    Connor Mirocha ph 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlie Tompach rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carter Kelley cf 4 1 2 5 0 1 0
Aiden Shumaker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    George Gouriotis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Pulliam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 11 10 11 10 8 10

2B: Jacob Carney (1); Carter Kelley (1)
3B: Jacob Carney (1); Aidan Kammer (1)
HR: Carter Kelley (1)
SH: Ben Truby (1)
SF: Carter Kelley (1)
SB: Kyle Prindle (2); Hayden Hellenbrand (1)
CS: Kyle Prindle (1); Jacob Carney (1)
HBP: Kyle Prindle (1); Hayden Hellenbrand (1); Ryan Harris (1)
E: Hayden Hellenbrand (2); Cole Pulliam (1)

Carroll (Wis.) 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joey Appino cf 4 1 1 2 1 3 0
Brody Ferko lf 3 1 1 0 3 1 0
Dalen Lamberson 3b 6 0 2 3 0 0 4
Jimmy Williams 1b 5 0 1 0 1 2 3
    Jalen Cusimano pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nathan Crick 2b 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
    Justin Cusimano 2b 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Evan Becker dh 4 2 1 0 2 3 0
Eddie Synek rf 5 2 2 1 1 1 1
Ross Olsen c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gabriel Lee c 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
Leo Matuga ss 3 1 0 2 2 0 2
Owen Ripley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Sparkman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Olsen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isaac Verbruggen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Vogt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chayce Schultz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Hoffman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 10 10 9 11 11 12

2B: Dalen Lamberson (1); Nathan Crick (1)
SF: Joey Appino (1); Gabriel Lee (1)
SB: Joey Appino (2); Jalen Cusimano (1); Evan Becker (4); Eddie
Synek (2); Leo Matuga (1)
CS: Brody Ferko (1)
E: Nathan Crick (1); Ross Olsen (1); Leo Matuga (1)
DP: 1

Edgewood University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aiden Shumaker 5.0 3 3 1 3 6 1 0 0 0 19 22 6 2 –
George Gouriotis 3.0 5 5 5 4 2 1 0 0 0 13 18 3 4 –
Cole Pulliam (W, 1-0) 2.0 2 2 2 4 3 0 0 0 0 7 12 3 0 –
Totals 10 10 8 11 11 2 0 0 0 39 52 12 6

Carroll (Wis.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Owen Ripley 0.1 1 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 –
Cole Sparkman 5.0 5 4 4 2 3 0 0 2 0 16 21 7 2 –
Ben Olsen 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 –
Isaac Verbruggen 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 0 –
Alex Vogt 0.0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 –
Chayce Schultz 2.0 3 3 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 10 11 1 2 –
Noah Hoffman (L, 1-1) 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 –
Totals 10 11 8 10 8 1 0 3 0 36 51 13 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Edgewood University - Top of 1st EDG CAR
Kyle Prindle walked (0-0). 0 0
Kyle Prindle stole second. 0 0
Hayden Hellenbrand walked (0-0). 0 0
Hayden Hellenbrand stole second; Kyle Prindle stole third. 0 0
Jacob Carney tripled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Hayden Hellenbrand scored; Kyle Prindle scored. 2 0
Aidan Kammer struck out swinging (0-0). 2 0
Mac Vesperman walked (0-0). 2 0
Cole Sparkman to p for Owen Ripley. 2 0
Dominic Lee grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Mac Vesperman out on the play. 2 0

Carroll (Wis.) - Bottom of 1st EDG CAR
Joey Appino struck out looking (0-0). 2 0
Brody Ferko grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0
Dalen Lamberson singled to right field (0-0). 2 0
Jimmy Williams singled to center field (0-0); Dalen Lamberson advanced to second. 2 0
Nathan Crick flied out to cf (0-0). 2 0

Edgewood University - Top of 2nd EDG CAR
Ben Truby flied out to cf (0-0). 2 0
Ryan Harris singled to shortstop (0-0). 2 0
Carter Kelley homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Ryan Harris scored. 4 0
Kyle Prindle hit by pitch (0-0). 4 0
Hayden Hellenbrand flied out to 3b (0-0). 4 0
Kyle Prindle out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 4 0

Carroll (Wis.) - Bottom of 2nd EDG CAR
Evan Becker struck out swinging (0-0). 4 0
Eddie Synek flied out to rf (0-0). 4 0
Ross Olsen flied out to cf (0-0). 4 0

Edgewood University - Top of 3rd EDG CAR
Jacob Carney doubled to right field (0-0). 4 0
Aidan Kammer struck out swinging (0-0). 4 0
Jacob Carney out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 4 0
Mac Vesperman walked (0-0). 4 0
Dominic Lee flied out to lf (0-0). 4 0

Carroll (Wis.) - Bottom of 3rd EDG CAR
Leo Matuga walked (0-0). 4 0
Joey Appino struck out looking (0-0). 4 0
Brody Ferko struck out swinging (0-0). 4 0
Leo Matuga stole second. 4 0
Dalen Lamberson flied out to cf (0-0). 4 0

Edgewood University - Top of 4th EDG CAR
Ben Truby walked (0-0). 4 0
Ben Truby advanced to second on a throwing error by c. 4 0
Ryan Harris struck out swinging (0-0). 4 0
Carter Kelley flied out to rf (0-0). 4 0
Kyle Prindle flied out to 3b (0-0). 4 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Carroll (Wis.) - Bottom of 4th EDG CAR
Jimmy Williams struck out swinging (0-0). 4 0
Nathan Crick flied out to rf (0-0). 4 0
Evan Becker struck out swinging (0-0). 4 0

Edgewood University - Top of 5th EDG CAR
Gabriel Lee to c for Ross Olsen. 4 0
Hayden Hellenbrand popped up to 1b (0-0). 4 0
Jacob Carney flied out to rf (0-0). 4 0
Aidan Kammer struck out swinging (0-0). 4 0

Carroll (Wis.) - Bottom of 5th EDG CAR
Eddie Synek singled to center field (0-0). 4 0
Gabriel Lee reached first on an error by 3b, bunt, advanced to second (0-0); Eddie Synek advanced to third. 4 0
Leo Matuga grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Gabriel Lee advanced to third; Eddie Synek scored. 4 1
Joey Appino walked (0-0). 4 1
Joey Appino stole second; Gabriel Lee scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 4 2
Brody Ferko walked (0-0). 4 2
Brody Ferko out at second c to 2b, caught stealing; Joey Appino stole third. 4 2
Dalen Lamberson reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second, RBI (0-0); Joey Appino
scored, unearned. 4 3
Jimmy Williams flied out to cf (0-0). 4 3

Edgewood University - Top of 6th EDG CAR
Mac Vesperman singled to left field (0-0). 4 3
Dominic Lee singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Mac Vesperman advanced to second. 4 3
Ben Truby grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); Dominic Lee advanced to second; Mac Vesperman advanced
to third. 4 3
Ryan Harris hit by pitch (0-0). 4 3
Ben Olsen to p for Cole Sparkman. 4 3
Carter Kelley flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Ryan Harris advanced to second; Dominic Lee advanced
to third; Mac Vesperman scored. 5 3
Kyle Prindle walked (0-0). 5 3
Hayden Hellenbrand hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); Kyle Prindle advanced to second; Ryan Harris advanced to
third; Dominic Lee scored. 6 3
Isaac Verbruggen to p for Ben Olsen. 6 3
Jacob Carney flied out to lf (0-0). 6 3

Carroll (Wis.) - Bottom of 6th EDG CAR
George Gouriotis to p for Aiden Shumaker. 6 3
Nathan Crick flied out to rf (0-0). 6 3
Evan Becker walked (0-0). 6 3
Evan Becker stole second. 6 3
Eddie Synek walked (0-0). 6 3
Gabriel Lee flied out to lf (0-0). 6 3
Eddie Synek stole second; Evan Becker stole third. 6 3
Leo Matuga grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 3

Edgewood University - Top of 7th EDG CAR
Aidan Kammer lined out to 3b (0-0). 6 3
Mac Vesperman struck out swinging (0-0). 6 3
Dominic Lee popped up to ss (0-0). 6 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Carroll (Wis.) - Bottom of 7th EDG CAR
Joey Appino struck out swinging (0-0). 6 3
Brody Ferko walked (0-0). 6 3
Dalen Lamberson reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Brody Ferko out at second cf to ss. 6 3
Jimmy Williams struck out swinging (0-0). 6 3

Edgewood University - Top of 8th EDG CAR
Alex Vogt to p for Isaac Verbruggen. 6 3
Ben Truby walked (0-0). 6 3
Ryan Harris walked (0-0); Ben Truby advanced to second. 6 3
Chayce Schultz to p for Alex Vogt. 6 3
Carter Kelley struck out swinging (0-0). 6 3
Kyle Prindle walked (0-0); Ryan Harris advanced to second; Ben Truby advanced to third. 6 3
Hayden Hellenbrand singled to left field, advanced to second, RBI (0-0); Kyle Prindle advanced to third;
Ryan Harris advanced to third, out at home lf to ss to c; Ben Truby scored. 7 3
Jacob Carney grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 7 3

Carroll (Wis.) - Bottom of 8th EDG CAR
Nathan Crick doubled down the lf line (0-0). 7 3
Evan Becker singled to left field (0-0); Nathan Crick advanced to third. 7 3
Evan Becker stole second. 7 3
Eddie Synek singled to first base, RBI (0-0); Evan Becker advanced to third; Nathan Crick scored. 7 4
Eddie Synek stole second. 7 4
Gabriel Lee walked (0-0). 7 4
Leo Matuga reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Gabriel Lee out at second ss to 2b; Eddie Synek
advanced to third; Evan Becker scored. 7 5
Joey Appino flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Eddie Synek scored. 7 6
Brody Ferko singled to center field (0-0); Leo Matuga advanced to third. 7 6
Dalen Lamberson doubled to left field, advanced to third, 2 RBI (0-0); Brody Ferko scored; Leo Matuga
scored. 7 8

7 8
Jimmy Williams grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 8

Edgewood University - Top of 9th EDG CAR
Aidan Kammer reached first on an error by 2b (0-0). 7 8
Mac Vesperman singled to left field (0-0); Aidan Kammer advanced to second. 7 8
Jacob Minnear pinch ran for Mac Vesperman. 7 8
Jacob Minnear advanced to second; Aidan Kammer advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 8
Dominic Lee struck out swinging (0-0). 7 8
Ben Truby reached first on a throwing error by ss, RBI (0-0); Jacob Minnear advanced to third; Aidan
Kammer scored, unearned. 8 8
Connor Mirocha pinch hit for Ryan Harris. 8 8
Connor Mirocha reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Ben Truby advanced to second; Jacob Minnear out at
home 3b to c. 8 8
Carter Kelley doubled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Connor Mirocha scored, unearned; Ben Truby scored,
unearned. 10 8
Kyle Prindle flied out to lf (0-0). 10 8

Carroll (Wis.) - Bottom of 9th EDG CAR
Jacob Minnear to dh. 10 8
Charlie Tompach to rf for Connor Mirocha. 10 8
Cole Pulliam to p for George Gouriotis. 10 8
Nathan Crick singled to center field (0-0). 10 8
Justin Cusimano pinch ran for Nathan Crick. 10 8
Evan Becker walked (0-0); Justin Cusimano advanced to second. 10 8
Eddie Synek struck out swinging (0-0). 10 8
Justin Cusimano advanced to third on a throwing error by p. 10 8
Evan Becker stole second. 10 8



Gabriel Lee flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Justin Cusimano scored. 10 9
Leo Matuga walked (0-0). 10 9
Joey Appino singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Leo Matuga advanced to second; Evan Becker scored. 10 10
Brody Ferko walked (0-0); Joey Appino advanced to second; Leo Matuga advanced to third. 10 10
Dalen Lamberson flied out to cf (0-0). 10 10

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Edgewood University - Top of 10th EDG CAR
Justin Cusimano to 2b. 10 10
Noah Hoffman to p for Chayce Schultz. 10 10
Hayden Hellenbrand flied out to lf (0-0). 10 10
Jacob Carney walked (0-0). 10 10
Aidan Kammer tripled to right field, RBI (0-0); Jacob Carney scored. 11 10
Sam Steies pinch hit for Jacob Minnear. 11 10
Sam Steies struck out looking (0-0). 11 10
Dominic Lee grounded out to ss (0-0). 11 10

Carroll (Wis.) - Bottom of 10th EDG CAR
Jimmy Williams walked (0-0). 11 10
Jalen Cusimano pinch ran for Jimmy Williams. 11 10
Justin Cusimano struck out looking (0-0). 11 10
Jalen Cusimano stole second. 11 10
Evan Becker struck out swinging (0-0). 11 10
Eddie Synek fouled out to 1b (0-0). 11 10


